
CA 5 - J April Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
218

6750
6274
1068

6
195

4893
5821
-462

13
377

5041
4972
692

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan  Leader: Open

July 2021 to April 2022 (10 months) Results

CA 5 - J

April (Only Results)

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
91
334
645
-205

2
50
496
520
50

4
112
521
553
103

CA 5 - J

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
171
976
6958
-5673

4
111

1176
5557
-4178

CA 5 - J

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
119
830
739
292

1
28
459
731
-212

2
61
581
527
152

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

399
431
-26

0
2

327
394
-52

1
27
275
371
-58

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
119

1229
1170
266

1
30
786
1125
-264

3
88
856
898
94

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
46
19
101
-36

1
21
32
41
19

1
26
42
65
5

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
22
55
-33

0
0
62
42
21

0
6
55
57
7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
46
41
156
-69

1
21
94
83
40

1
32
97
122
12

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
75
99
825
-636

2
48
90
638
-484

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
59
456
-392

0
1
94
345
-247

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
75
158
1281
-1028

2
49
184
983
-731

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

563
528
67

1
53
416
525
-31

5
133
402
414
145

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

781
908
-61

3
76
668
735
42

2
50
631
665
37

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

1344
1436

6

4
129
1084
1260

11

7
183
1033
1079
182

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
31
46
-15

0
0
26
46
-18

2
50
44
42
52

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
24
74
-48

1
28
83
63
48

0
2
36
81
-40

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
55
120
-63

1
28
109
109
30

2
52
80
123
12

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
69
728
-652

0
1
63
511
-439

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
67

1103
-1016

1
30
210
595
-352

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

136
1831
-1668

1
31
273
1106
-791

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
70

1339
735
734

0
4

724
856
-73

0
10
773
576
240

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

1075
1014
98

0
2

791
934
-112

0
4

905
818
128

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
70

2414
1749
832

0
6

1515
1790
-185

0
14

1678
1394
368

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
43
79
61
65

0
0
42
46
-1

0
0
71
42
31

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
37
81
-41

0
1
78
98
-11

0
0
97
95
7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
43
116
142
24

0
1

120
144
-12

0
0

168
137
38

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
50
276
886
-501

0
5

123
905
-748

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

100
1212
-1091

0
1

164
1071
-888

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
50
376
2098
-1592

0
6

287
1976
-1636

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

893
953
-5

0
0

754
774
24

0
4

725
869
-105

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
870
966
-31

1
30
754
872
-48

3
88
749
732
153

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24

1763
1919
-36

1
30

1508
1646
-24

3
92

1474
1601
48

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
57
118
-54

0
0
85
66
20

0
0
84
80
9

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
65
109
-43

0
0
88
118
-28

1
28
92
91
32

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

122
227
-97

0
0

173
184
-8

1
28
176
171
41

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

147
870
-711

1
25
215
633
-386

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
42
159
878
-674

0
0

217
859
-634

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
43
306
1748
-1385

1
25
432
1492
-1020

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J




