MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - J April Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan Leader: Open

July 2021 to April 2022 (10 months) Results

CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
New Clubs	9	6	13
Charter Members	218	195	377
New Members	6750	4893	5041
Drops	6274	5821	4972
Net Growth	1068	-462	692

April (Only Results)

Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
4	2	4
91	50	112
334	496	521
645	520	553
-205	50	103
	4 91 334 645	4 2 91 50 334 496 645 520

CA 5 - J	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
New Clubs	6	4
Charter Members	171	111
New Members	976	1176
Drops	6958	5557
Net Growth	-5673	-4178

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
330		New Clubs	5	1	2
		Charter Members	119	28	61
	Japan	New Members	830	459	581
		Drops	739	731	527
		Net Growth	292	-212	152
331		New Clubs	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	2	27
	Japan	New Members	399	327	275
		Drops	431	394	371
		Net Growth	-26	-52	-58
Total		New Clubs	5	1	3
		Charter Members	119	30	88
		New Members	1229	786	856
		Drops	1170	1125	898
		Net Growth	266	-264	94

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
330		New Clubs	2	1	1
		Charter Members	46	21	26
	Japan	New Members	19	32	42
		Drops	101	41	65
		Net Growth	-36	19	5
331		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	6
	Japan	New Members	22	62	55
		Drops	55	42	57
		Net Growth	-33	21	7
Total		New Clubs	2	1	1
		Charter Members	46	21	32
		New Members	41	94	97
		Drops	156	83	122
		Net Growth	-69	40	12

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 75 99 825 -636	2 48 90 638 -484
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 59 456 -392	0 1 94 345 -247
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 75 158 1281 -1028	2 49 184 983 -731

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
332		New Clubs	0	1	5
		Charter Members	0	53	133
	Japan	New Members	563	416	402
		Drops	528	525	414
		Net Growth	67	-31	145
333		New Clubs	0	3	2
		Charter Members	5	76	50
	Japan	New Members	781	668	631
		Drops	908	735	665
		Net Growth	-61	42	37
Total		New Clubs	0	4	7
		Charter Members	5	129	183
		New Members	1344	1084	1033
		Drops	1436	1260	1079
		Net Growth	6	11	182

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
332		New Clubs	0	0	2
		Charter Members	0	0	50
	Japan	New Members	31	26	44
		Drops	46	46	42
		Net Growth	-15	-18	52
333		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	28	2
	Japan	New Members	24	83	36
		Drops	74	63	81
		Net Growth	-48	48	-40
Total		New Clubs	0	1	2
		Charter Members	0	28	52
		New Members	55	109	80
		Drops	120	109	123
		Net Growth	-63	30	12

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 69 728 -652	0 1 63 511 -439
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 67 1103 -1016	1 30 210 595 -352
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 136 1831 -1668	1 31 273 1106 -791

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
335		New Clubs	3	0	0
	_	Charter Members	70	4	10
	Japan	New Members	1339	724	773
		Drops	735	856	576
		Net Growth	734	-73	240
334		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2	4
	Japan	New Members	1075	791	905
		Drops	1014	934	818
		Net Growth	98	-112	128
Total		New Clubs	3	0	0
		Charter Members	70	6	14
		New Members	2414	1515	1678
		Drops	1749	1790	1394
		Net Growth	832	-185	368

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
335		New Clubs	2	0	0
		Charter Members	43	0	0
	Japan	New Members	79	42	71
		Drops	61	46	42
		Net Growth	65	-1	31
334		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0
	Japan	New Members	37	78	97
		Drops	81	98	95
		Net Growth	-41	-11	7
Total		New Clubs	2	0	0
		Charter Members	43	1	0
		New Members	116	120	168
		Drops	142	144	137
		Net Growth	24	-12	38

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 50 276 886 -501	0 5 123 905 -748
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 100 1212 -1091	0 1 164 1071 -888
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 50 376 2098 -1592	0 6 287 1976 -1636

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
336		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	0	4
	Japan	New Members	893	754	725
		Drops	953	774	869
		Net Growth	-5	24	-105
337		New Clubs	1	1	3
		Charter Members	22	30	88
	Japan	New Members	870	754	749
		Drops	966	872	732
		Net Growth	-31	-48	153
Total		New Clubs	1	1	3
		Charter Members	24	30	92
		New Members	1763	1508	1474
		Drops	1919	1646	1601
		Net Growth	-36	-24	48

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
336		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0
	Japan	New Members	57	85	84
		Drops	118	66	80
		Net Growth	-54	20	9
337		New Clubs	0	0	1
		Charter Members	1	0	28
	Japan	New Members	65	88	92
		Drops	109	118	91
		Net Growth	-43	-28	32
Total		New Clubs	0 0 1 0 65 88 109 118 -43 -28	1	
		Charter Members	2	0	28
		New Members	122	173	176
		Drops	227	184	171
		Net Growth	-97	-8	41

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 147 870 -711	1 25 215 633 -386
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 42 159 878 -674	0 0 217 859 -634
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 43 306 1748 -1385	1 25 432 1492 -1020